### 502723816 03/15/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUTZ FRIEDL-GOEPPENTIN	01/08/2014
REGIS DUMONT-ROTY	01/08/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLATFELTER GERNSBACH GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	HOERDENER STRASSE 5		
City:	GERNSBACH		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	76593		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14127411

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)564-8120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-564-8602

Email: Svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: SHEILA VICTOR FOR JOSEPH D. ROSSI, ESQ. Address Line 1: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186385-3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA VICTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila Victor/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=186385-3001-executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=186385-3001-executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502723816 REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0416

		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Do			Do	ocket Number: 186385-3001	
Whereas, the Ass	signor, co	mprising the following named inve	ntors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Lutz FRIEDL-GOEPPENTIN		2. Régis DUMONT-ROTY		
	3.			4.	
	5.			6.	
made an inventio	n entitled:	MULTIFUNCTIONAL WEB FOR U	ȘE IN	A LEAD-ACID BATTERY	
(Select one of the form is executed ⊠ was filed in	ollowing): concurre the U.S.	Letters Patent of the United State  only herewith  Patent and Trademark Office on Deatlon Serial No.: 14/127,411	ŧ"	iber 18, 2013	
		GLATFELTER GERNSBACH G	мвн	& CO. KG	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Hoerdener Strasse 5 76593, Gernsbach, Germany					
,		entire interest in and to said inver		and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.	

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto:

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PATENT REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0417

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 186385-3001

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

mwiness whereof the Assignment is exceeded on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or Printe	ed Name	Signature	Date		
	1. Lutz FRIEDL-GO	EPPENTIN	J. all. 69	CP012014		
1			* Witness to Assignor #1			
	2. Régis DUMONT	ROTY	-AZ	08.01,2014.		
		····	* Witness to Assignor #2			
	3.					
3:011.71.55						
SIGNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3			
	4.					
		······································	* Witness to Assignor #4	<u> </u>		
	5,					
ł.			* Witness to Assignor #5			
	6.					
			* Witness to Assignor #6			
Application for	United States Letters	Patent:				
Serial No.:		<u>14/127,411</u>				
Filing Date: N	ot yet accorded; nati	onal phase	entry papers filed 12/18/2013 with the U	SPTO .		
Attorney Dock	et Number:	186385-30	<u>01</u>			
Total Number	of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommende	d, mandatory for some countries		

BUSINESS # 2000041 v.1